1983 ORDINANCES

1983-01 AN ORDINANCE ACCEPTING CERTAIN STREETS WITHIN THE ELLIOTT ADDITION PURSUANT TO COMMON LAW DEDICATION AND MAKING SAID STREETS THE PROPERTY OF THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO. 1983-02 FLOOD DAMAGE PREVENTION ORDINANCE. 1983-03 AN ORDINANCE TO MAKE APPROPRIATIONS FOR CURRENT EXPENSES AND OTHER EXPENDITURES OF THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, STATE OF OHIO, DURING THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 1983. 1983-04 AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING SICK LEAVE FOR THE EMPLOYEES OF THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO. 1983-05 AN ORDINANCE INCREASING THE SALARY OF THE BUCKEYE LAKE STREET SUPERVISOR FROM \$3.35 PER HOUR TO \$4.25 PER HOUR. AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING THE SALARY OF THE 1983-06 CLERK/TREASURER OF THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE AT \$2,040.00 PER YEAR AND AUTHORIZING THE CURRENT CLERK/TREASURER TO RECEIVE COMPENSATION AT THIS NEW RATE EFFECTIVE IMMEDIATELY. AN ORDINANCE TO LICENSE AND REGULATE GARAGE SALES 1983-07 WITHIN THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE. OHIO: TO FIX THE FEE FOR SUCH LICENSES; TO EXEMPT CERTAIN SALES; AND TO PROVIDE A PENALTY FOR THE VIOLATION OF THIS ORDINANCE. 1983-08 AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR THE ISSUANCE OF \$125,000 OF NOTES BY THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO, IN ANTICIPATION OF THE ISSUANCE OF BONDS FOR THE PURPOSE OF PAYING PART OF THE COST OF ACQUIRING A BUILDING WHICH WILL BE USED FOR MUNICIPAL OFFICES IN THE VILLAGE, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. AN ORDINANCE RETAINING BOND ATTORNEYS FOR FINANCING OF 1983-09 BUILDING ACQUISITION AND DECLARING AND EMERGENCY. 1983-10 "VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO ZONING ORDINANCE" AN ORDINANCE OF THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, LICKING COUNTY, OHIO, DIVIDING THE VILLAGE INTO ZONES AND

DISTRICTS, ENCOURAGING, REGULATING, AND RESTRICTING

THEREIN THE LOCATION, CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION AND USE OF STRUCTURES AND LAND; PROMOTING THE ORDERLY DEVELOPMENT OF RESIDENTIAL, BUSINESS, INDUSTRIAL, RECREATIONAL, AND PUBLIC AREAS AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

- 1983-11 AN ORDINANCE DECLARING CERTAIN ACTS RELATING TO THE OWNERSHIP OF ANIMALS ILLEGAL, ESTABLISHING PENALTIES THEREFORE, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
- 1983-12 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE 1981-19 ESTABLISHING A TOTAL OF FOUR (4) POSITIONS OF ASSISTANT FIRE PREVENTION OFFICERS FOR THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO.
- AN ORDINANCE TO MAKE APPROPRIATIONS FOR CURRENT EXPENSES AND OTHER EXPENDITURES OF THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, STATE OF OHIO, DURING THE INTERIM PERIOD BETWEEN JANUARY 1, 1984 AND APRIL 1, 1984.